

Ⓓ
SLP(C)No. 15101-15102 OF 2000
ITEM No.23

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15101-15102/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2000 in WP 212/91 ETC.
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

GULF GOANS HOTELS CO. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner (s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.16664-16665/2000,SLP(C)No.203/2001,SLP(C)No.206/2001

Date : 27/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) M/s Sunil Dogra,S.Phatak,Advs.for
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anu Mohla,Adv.

M/s Gaurav Kejriwal,Simita Mukehrjee,Advs.

Mr.Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Ms.M.Nayyar,Adv.for KJ John & CO.

For Respondent (s) M/s RR Chandrachud,Sanjoy Ghosh,Advs.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
M/s Indira Sawhney,B.Sunita Rao,
Ajay Sharma,C.Radha Krishna,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. Leave is
granted. Printing is dispensed with; appeals shall be
heard on the S.L.P. paper-books. Documents, if any, may
be filed within eight weeks from today.

Interim order to continue, until further orders.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master