

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3434-3435 OF 2001

GULF GOANS HOTELS CO. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

With Civil Appeal Nos.3436-3437 of 2001

Civil Appeal No.3438 of 2001

Civil Appeal No.3439 of 2001

Date: 21/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.E.C. Pariera, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Civil Appeal No.3435 of 2001:

An application has been filed today in court on behalf of the appellant for substitution of Respondent No.5 with Goa Coastal Zone Management Authority through its Member Secretary. The same is taken on record. It has been stated in the said application that Respondent No.5-

The Goa State Committee on Coastal Environment has been dissolved and a new body has been constituted by the Central Government in exercise of powers conferred upon it by sub-sections (1) and (3) of Section 3 of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986, and all the powers have been vested in the Goa Coastal Zone Management Authority. Prayer is granted.

Issue notice of this appeal to the substituted respondent.

Place the matter immediately after service of notice is complete upon the substituted respondent.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master