

@ITEM NO.20
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3436-3437 OF 2001

M/S. EASTERN INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)
(with office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 These Applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anish R.Shah, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr.Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr.G.A.Sahu, Adv.

For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.1-2 are allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master