

*

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3434-3435 OF 2001

GULF GOANS HOTELS CO. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted for service of
notice on the sole LR of deceased Respondent No. 5, failing
which, the appeals against the concerned respondent shall
stand dismissed.

Dasti in addition.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master