

>

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3434-3435 OF 2001

GULF GOANS HOTELS CO. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for substitution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2012 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.(NP)

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the orders passed by this Court on 21.01.2009, the office may not be correct in posting the application for substitution of respondent no.5. In fact, this Court, by its order dated 21.01.2009 had permitted the applicant to substitute respondent no.5- the Goa Coastal Zone Management Authority, through its Member Secretary.

Learned counsel for the appellants brings to the notice of this Court that the substituted respondent has already been served with the appeals.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master