

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3434-3435 OF 2001

GULF GOANS HOTELS CO. LTD. & ANOTHER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for intervention)

With  
C.A. No. 3438 of 2001  
[with substitution and permission to file additional documents]  
C.A. 3439 of 2001  
C.A. 3436-3437 of 2001

Date: 02/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)  
CA 3434-3435

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Nadkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Nuno Noronha, Adv.  
Mr. A.Raghunath, Adv.

CA 3438

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. M. Dogra, Adv.

CA 3436-3437

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

CA 3439

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.  
Ms. Navjot Neelam, Adv. for  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Goa Foundation

Ms. Bushra Parveen, Adv.  
Mr. A.N Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Binu Tamta, advocate appears in C.A. Nos.

3436-3437 of 2001 and submits that Mr. Ranjit Kumar, arguing counsel is held up in criminal appeal arising from death penalty and prays for adjournment.

List this group of matters on 16.7.2014.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master