

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3434-3435 OF 2001

GULF GOANS HOTELS CO. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

WITH Civil Appeal NOS.3436-3437 of 2001
Civil Appeal NO.3438 of 2001
Civil Appeal NO.3439 of 2001

Date: 23/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yogesh Nadkarni, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Bushra Parveen, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the appellants, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master